e

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE FROJECTION ; W 426500 < W 4265@0 /home/eb003420/edmmod

|
:
: NEQEER REV iﬁiﬁ; TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION 73 o
i 1426500 — 1 A - LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER - l 1 l l l l lgigﬁﬁ : EzgﬂkﬁizﬁﬁﬂogﬁﬁiSEEW Zf f%
: 1426500 =2 A - BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER - - - }%
| 1426500 -6 A | LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CONT INUOUS CARRIER o
: 7— 1426500 — 1 A | LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED —1 AND SPARE PARTS 1
| 7— 1426500 -2 A — BENCH MECH PRE FEED —2 AND SPARE PARTS
: 7— 1426500 -6 A | LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED —5 AND SPARE PARTS - ; ; ; ; ; ; ;iﬁf421 :é:ﬁgléiilyfiﬂﬁiﬁjwr E;
: 7— 1426500 -7 A - — — SPARE PARTS KIT ? : —
: ~ | ] 1 1 1 1 9869501 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION | B4
| ~ | ] 1 1 1 1 3-18031-0 SCR, SKT SET (MBXE) RAM 53
: CRIMP DATA JST TERMINAL CUST CRIMP SPECS - ] | ] ] ] ] 180239 SCR, 9HC (M4AXE) [NS DIsC B2
| -2l 2l 2] 2] 2|2 1-18024-5 SCR, BHC (M5X25) DRAG 61
| R RAT PR ORI TR — |7 ] 1 1 1 1 18024-7 SCR, BHC (M4X10) ANVIL 50
: SRR o LB IreE RANGE A N IR R R I AR 5 180222 SCR, HEX (M4X8) FEED FINGER | 50
| WIRE |1.07 [.042 INI /4 F 30-24 AWG L 58
| E INSUL |1.50 [.059 IN] /4 F 0.90-1.30 [.035-.051 INJ ‘;IQ 57
: 0 WIRE STRIP LENGTH - - APPL INSTRUCTION ] I — | 1 W W W W 1 338685 PAWL, FEED 26
- 1.75-2.54 [.069-.100 IN]¢C = 408-8322 > B
: o — 4 4 4 4 4 4 18024-8 SCR, BHC (M4x12)SHEAR HOLDER 54 F——
| g TERMINAL — — FEED 5 - 2 2 2 2 . 2 18023-9 SCR, SHC (M4xtb) TERM HLD DWN 53
| % APPL SPEC - 7.00 [.276 INJ 52
| - 51
o TERMINALS APPLIED -0
: 2 . ~ | ] ] ] ] ] 18024-3 SCR, BHC (M3X10) CAM 49
| Z AMP TERM PN | MER TERM PN B B B - - ] - - ] - 13386751 CAM, PRE FEED 30 & 40 mm ST | 48
: ; = asn CAN—O0DT—0 . 8A B B _ - | - | | — | 1 338676H—1 CAM, FOST FEED 30 & 40 mm 3T 477
| = ~ | 7 | 1 1 1 1 1320999-3 APPLICATOR BASIC SUBASSY| 48
| loras8bre |SANZ0D2T-0. BF - - - - T T T T 5301911 PLUG, NYLON 45
| - - - - - ~ | ] 1 1 1 1 1 338660-3 RAM 44
| - - - - - ~ | ] 1 1 1 1 6901251 WASHER, LAMINATED 23| ¢
: - - - - - ~ | ] 1 1 1 1 £EI01 24— WASHER, RAM 42
| - - - - - ~ | ] 1 1 1 1 2-18024-6 SCR, BHC (M8X25) RAM 41
| —- | ] ] ] ] ] 232411 BALL, STEEL 40
| — | ] ] ] ] ] 2-22278-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
: g};% LEJ CRIMP HEIGHT P IN PN AND — w 1 w w w w 1320922-1 DISC, INSULATION 38
: T AG . /4\ . LENGTH LINJ ‘E’ — 1 1 1 1 1 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37
| ~ | ] 1 1 1 1 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 3B
: 24 AWG 0.70 £0.05 [.028 +.002 IN] |5-354773-6 [.3270] — : : : : : o 05T Rav —
| 2B AWG O.64 20,05 [.025 £.002 [N £E-354779-2 [.3300] _ 1 1 1 1 1 1 1320934-2 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
: 25 AWG O.61 +0.05 [.024 £.002 INJ |B-354773-3 [.3305] - 2 Z 2 2 2 2 1-18024-0 SCR, BHC (M4X20)STRIP GUIDE | 33
| ~ | ] 1 1 1 1 18027-2 WASHER, FLAT (M4) 32
: ’ UAE o8 2005 - 03 2002 T |BrArieTe bS5 1E M R EEE 1-18023-2 SCR,SKT CAP(M4X12)MOUNT BLOCK | 37 ’
: _ _ - ‘1ﬁﬁﬁﬁmﬁw — |7 ] 1 1 1 1 1320908-4 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
| o - - - © ||l|" ~ | ] 1 1 1 1 165330733 STRIP GUIDE PLATE ASSY 29
| é% _ - - 4 ‘ - | 1 1 1 1 1 4A55888-2 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP | 28
| SR ~ B ~ S . -2l 21212022 [-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27
| gl / ~ | ] 1 1 1 1 356835-1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 2B
: - _ _ _ - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
| - - - - ~ | ] 1 1 1 1 1320928 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
| O . - - ~ | ] 1 1 1 1 98037 1-4 SCR, SHC SHLD 23
| o L - B B ~ | ~ | 1 — | 7 £90472-9 STRIPPER 22
| 05 - | 1 ] ] ] ] 1-18023-1 SCR, SHC (MAX10)STRIPPER | 21 | B
: F_% - a4l a] 4] 4| 4 18025-2 WASHER, LOCK (M4)STRIPPER | 20
| %‘T - - - - - 1 - -1 - 530472-9 STRIPPER 19
: . - - — | ] ] ] ] ] 1-690518-1 HOLDER, TERMINAL 18
| 1 - | - — | — — 1 3386841 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (NO-CUT) 17
| gfg RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. 16
| <:::> 2. OGREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. =
| 2 3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION 1;
: SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. — : : : : : Cn00 SPRING. SHEAR =
: gfg ALL CRIMP DATA CALCULATED BY TYCO ELECTRONICS UK LTD. T : : : : : S ST0P. SHEAR =
| fo CUT TO LENGTH AT A33Y. N - - ] 1 - 1 1 13209211 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (CUTY| 10 p—
| . N ] ] ] ] ] 462006-1 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) g
: | & N 2 21 2 ] 1 ] 4-1333200-4 ANV L 3
| . ; 7
| o S
: |2 A ] ] ] ] ] 2-455883-0 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT)| 5
| . ~ | ] ] ] ] ] 2-238011-0 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
: |k N 2| 21 2 |1 ] ] 5_1213077-2 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
| — & ~ | ] ] ] ] ] 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
: - N T > 21 2 | 1 1 1 2456401 4 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
| ; \/IE\/\( B ROTATED ]800 777 776 772 f71 f6 fz f1 FPART NO DESCRIPTION ILEM
: POST FEED 40 mm STROKE | POST FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 40 mm STROKE | | | | | T REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO GWHEN BLANK, USE DWG REYISION) A
| 1 ATY REQD PER ASSY FPARTS LIST
: & ’_lﬁ DIMENSIONS: mm CINCHESIMATL - AT TR - FIN —
| ﬁ DO NOT SCALE PRINT. _ _ _
: g I LR e epbe R TED,  [OR TAMAYOA4] APP 1SMAYO4
5 — U PLC DEC £- M. CLIFFORD F.BACKHURST Tyeo ELectronics
: o § 5> PLC DEC +— CHE — REL 09-08-04 %mw Horrisburg, PA 17105-3608
| % 5 ;) 3 PLC DEC +- - M.CLIFFORD
= o _ NAME MACHINE REF
| E o A SUTDE OFF pNOLES L - SIDE FEED HD-T APPLICATOR|HD-T arPL
: i @ 66 INSULAT I ON BARREL FlF LiR SEEEECINSI%LSéE%%EE% = AMPCP ADUAGTOE4 ggmggEEggééséongAﬁle SCALE* @ Ege W 4265@@ StIHEE;j'I RE\/A
| A 7o g - —
: TIEEETE LN oae-or [ 0s50i 003420 i - - = 4 S 56775 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING e




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
1426500-1



http://www.mouser.com/te-cii
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1426500-1

